JP \$65.00 21320,

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance LLC		106/25/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coast Dental Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	4010 Boy Scout Blvd	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2132076	COAST DENTAL	
Registration Number:	2693042	COAST DENTAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)457-6315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-457-6000

Email: gborababy@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: George M Borababy
Address Line 1: Patton Boggs LLP
Address Line 2: 2550 M Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27549.102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George M. Borababy

TRADEMARK REEL: 004232 FRAME: 0610

900165647

Signature:	/George M. Borababy/	
Date:	06/28/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004232 FRAME: 0611

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is made this 25th day of June, 2010, by CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC ("Lender").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2002 ("Security Agreement") made by COAST DENTAL SERVICES, INC., a Florida corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of Lender, pursuant to which Lender was granted a security interest in certain collateral of Grantor ("Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame 2769/0934; and

WHEREAS, Lender desires to release its security interest in two of Grantor's marks in which it holds a security interest pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby TERMINATES AND RELEASES its security interest in the following marks ("Released Collateral"), which security interest is of no further force or effect:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
COAST DENTAL	2,132,076	January 27,1998
COAST DENTAL And Design	2,693,042	March 4, 2003

Lender hereby acknowledges that it did not foreclose on any of the Released Collateral while its security interests were in effect, and took no other action to possess or assert control over any of the Released Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized, has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first written above.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC

ame: Jeffrey A. Li

Title: SVP : Treasurer

5103686

RECORDED: 06/28/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004232 FRAME: 0612